Information contained herein is deemed to be reliable and accurate as of the issue date. Photonwares reserves the right to change the design or specifications at any time without notice.
Agiltron is a registered trademark of Photonwares Corporation in the U.S. and other countries.
DATASHEET
Parameter Min Typical Max Unit
Wavelength 1260 1625 nm
Insertion Loss [1] 1.2 1.5 dB

(MMF Version, Bidirectional)
(Protected by U.S. patent 7,403,677B1 and pending patents)
Ordering Information (Part Number)
4 2 □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □
Prefix Type Wavelength State Optical Power Fiber Type Fiber Cover Fiber Length Connector [1][2] Benchtop
NMOA- Regular slope = 2 1260-1620nm = 1 Transparent = 1 500mW = 8 50/125 = 5 Bare fiber = 1 0.25m = 1 None = 1 Non = 1
Special = 0 Opaque = 2 2W CW = 2 62.5/125 = 6 900um loose tube = 3 0.5m = 2 FC/PC = 2 Yes = 2
5W CW = 5 Special = 0 Special = 0 1.0 m = 3 FC/APC = 3
10W = 6 Special = 0 SC/PC = 4
20W = 7 SC/APC = 5
ST/PC = 6
LC/PC = 7
LC/APC = A
LC/UPC = U
Special = 0
[1]. Regular fiber connector has PER ~22dB.  Connector with PER >27 dB is available using special process
[2]. The connector cannot be installed directly onto bare fiber, as it is prone to damage during shipping. However, the connector can be assembled
on bare fiber if a 3 cm protective loose tube is added for reinforcement. The customer can remove this protective tube after testing.  The optical
power handling of a standard connector is less than 0.5 W for SM28 fiber and decreases further with smaller core fibers.
Note:
“transparent” means no attenuation without applying a controlling voltage, the “opaque” means the highest attenuation without applying a
controlling voltage.
Benchtop Box Mechanical Dimension
*Product dimensions may change without notice. This is sometimes required for non-standard specifications.
6
Information contained herein is deemed to be reliable and accurate as of the issue date. Photonwares reserves the right to change the design or specifications at any time without notice.
Agiltron is a registered trademark of Photonwares Corporation in the U.S. and other countries.
DATASHEET
Q&A
Operation Manual
Q: Does NS device drift over time and temperature?
A: NS devices are based on electro-optical crystal materials that can be influenced to a certain range by the environmental
variations. The insertion loss of the device is only affected by the thermal expansion induced miss-alignment. For extended
temperature operation, we offer special packaging to -40 … 100 0C. The extinction or cross-talk value is affected by many EO
material characters, including temperature-dependent birefringence, Vp, temperature gradient, optical power, at resonance
points (electronic). However, the devices are designed to meet the minimum extinction/cross-talk stated on the spec sheets. It is
important to avoid a temperature gradient along the device length.
Q: What is the actual applying voltage on the device?
A: 100 to 400V depending on the version.
Q: How does the device work?
A: NS devices are not based on Mach-Zander Interference, rather birefringence crystal’s nature beam displacement, in which
the crystal creates two different paths for beams with different polarization orientations.
Q: What is the limitation for faster operation?
A: NS devices have been tested to have an optical response of about 300 ps. However, practical implementation limits the